0G5 0300k
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1996

Ms. Luz-Helena Hunt

President

"Master Cleaners of Orlando, Inc.
6522 Harold Avenue

Cocoa, Florida 32927

Dear Ms. Hunt:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
¢

Wryis M,w;é
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

HaS‘\’e( Cleaness oL O\ando TAac .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Maostec C le aner s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: QEB PR N Sernecon B\vd .

Street Address:

City: W't f\'\QJ Qo( \{ County: 0 (a\qe_ Zip Code: '@}ﬂ Y

N
=

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

\—UZ- '\3‘@\6(\0 \sror% - Dte&%der\‘\

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: MO\Y\Q( c\eonsy 'Q\’O( \O'\AQ \S:N
Street Address: 6522 Na(o\d O

City: Cocoo. County: 8&\)0\’& Zip Code: 3&1:‘,
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( m 63) -}0_}@ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Comilo Moteles - Manoger
10. Facility Contact Address:

<33 <. Semeed Bvdl.

Street Address:

City: ) r~Yer Pock. County: O(G\C\C Zip Code: R34 )
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( A5D A9 - Faoy Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

Drp o e $2-213:9002) Page 13 of 16 AUG 29 1996
Effective: 6-25-96
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit _ o S R
(1) w/ref. condenser | [Q8DEC-A1| 08-Dec-4 1

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dry

er Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ){ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | g |

Existing large area source | |

evishng
%&M
e

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ﬁ |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

“LLKRKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Qddeothd 8)a4)at

Signa?ure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Bowman, Sandy

2095030 6

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Rick,

ltkka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Monday, February 12, 2001 7:43 AM

Butler, Rick

Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange fl.us
Dry Cleaners with new R.O.s

The following facilities were discovered to have new owners during the

annual inspection:

* % ok k%

0950326 Kim's Coin Laundry & Dry Cleaners (1/12/01)

0951197 Adair Custom Cleaners (1/12/01)

0950363 Rainbow Cleaners (1/19/01)

0950306 Master Cleaners {(Now called Tita's Cleanérs) (2/9/01)
0950295 Imperial Dry Cleaners (1/31/01)

If you need any further information, do not hesitate to contact me. Thanks!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400
. Fax (407) 836-1498

Ilka:Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 20, 2000

Ms. Luz-Helena Hunt
Master Cleaners

6522 Harold Avenue
Cocoa, Florida 32927

Dear Ms. Hunt:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that you
are no longer in business. We received your note on December 18 and changed your facility
status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written -
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Master Cleaners (AIRS ID #@'9;50‘3‘0;6?)‘?%5 in operation for part of year 2000, the
fee is due and payable.

For your convenience, I am enclosing your original invoice and envelope. If you have
any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

LM AL T H g

- Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section «
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosures

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or mbney order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 y
Jo lorges in s 10

Do NOT Remove Label

SV Jort 16 |20

AIRS ID # 0950306

MASTER CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
.. LUZ-HELENA HUNT : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

6522 HAROLD AVE : - | Fuad: 20-2-035001

COCOA FL 32927 Obj.: 002273




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.00

UobM@

'mloLLS\(‘QU.

Do NOT Remove Label

IU(\L [(QIQQ

T AIRS 0950306 . 7

MASTER CLEANERS , FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
..., LUZ-HELENA HUNT ' : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

6522 HAROLD AVE : o . . - Fund: 20-2-035001

COCOA FL 32927 ' Obj.: 002273

R B R e D TR T




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\\\fw\‘i:(’yy\u&—/
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY U
REINSPECTION & 1\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

llars 1D#: OG X 2,3(2(91»\1'12: | T / 16 /C%'“L TIMEIN: _10/0©Q TIMEOUT: 1[0!30
FACILITY NAME: - /\/\C( S ‘)'(O\/ C/‘ CC ey S

FACILITY LOCATION: 533 D> Sewaoven 1R\ud
Ov leandes ?l 272197
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | u3 Helewna Hu{ prone: 407 -1574 - 750 5

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
. A . ﬁ

|[PART 1 NOTIFICATION | T A H

{check appropriatc box) ; O

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup & %0// <<> a

<.
2. Tacility failcd (o notify DARM to usc general permit %o 2 L N a
_ qe_%rnr 4 A
%, Y% %, 9]

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION N |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: d No noliﬁ@}(%n form

A.

(check appropriate box) E?/ d Drop slorc/ou(ioof busincss/pctrolcinm

1. Existing small arca source 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay UN OCan not determine

1{ no, plcasc check the appropriale classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The tolal quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilily was '3%/0 galions.

1of5 Reviscd 9/15/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL (] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 1O A0 TIME OUT: oo AIRS ID#:_ (Y2020 (o

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleaney

FACILITY NAME: Me L e C e e v DATE_2 [ 20 (9%
FACILITY LOCATION: N2 T Sevapven 15l

' OVlc.\,on F) %2767

RESPOTiS)BLE OFFICIAL: Lua e lvve Hud

PHONE NUMBER: <0 &79- 1905
@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

g m
Qo o
e E O
i~
g% o T
= >
o = ———
0w I
cf 3 <
COMMENTS: % ¢ m
—~ | : O
/_/,- 1 [ l —_L\ f [ .' ¢ - "
JoaCu \/ . \\__vi'\ijficxm%""’
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@'
N
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: At 2o [ 99
(Approximate)
. ‘,“”‘-" . """" 3 i L
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loy Fledc ey
\\¥ //;--\__._ ) ) (Please Print)
- ;\ Lo ‘i: T B I % —_— . & , 2N e
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:\ WA > SONe Uiz PHONE NUMBER:__ (32(s- 5524

Revised 10/96




INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

v - ) o .
- : TITLEVAIRQMITY GENERAL PERMIT

S |

i

|

|

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION /
TIMEIN:___ O 3¢) TIMEOUT:___ 1 ].00 AIRS ID#:_OYG 502D (o
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvy  Cleaney

 lracmyname Meddey  Cleuavev pATE__2 [ 20 [9%

~ FACILITY LOCATION: 53232 D, Sewipgvew  TAlvd

| Ovliewdo Fi 227617

‘ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lun He lewe Hud

PHONE NUMBER: <0 &9~ 1505
./ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

\

|

\

I

|

: .
i ‘
‘,
|
|

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
|
| Y
;‘ S~
| T
| :
=
g m
[
R E O
’ g9 o rm
2 g » MO
o = ——
Q= o <
o ompty
£Eo0 B8
COMMENTS: 2g < m
R O

Fac« 134\/ 1 C@W\pli;ﬂmd.é

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector

YES[ ] NOLA
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 / 2o {59
(Approxunate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I o DDy € J\L & L\,wv
m (Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:\ PHONE NUMBER: _ (326>-G52Y
Page of

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION El/

ATRS ID#: OGS0 30 (- DATE: IZ/lé /5'1'7 TIMEIN: [D/0Q TIMEOUT: 1O:30

FACILITY NAME: /\/\CLS )’ ey Cl ey s

FACILITY LOCATION:

523 D SLwgven T’S\u&
Ovlende ¥ 22797

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: |_u® \~\e\-¢v\q Hu L eonE: YO 574 - 150 5
CONTACT NAME: '

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |l
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
‘@ART II: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
* Uz/
1. Existing small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

O No notification form
A Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum

2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constricted before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total guantit
facility was 73

lof5

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

ay

aN OCan not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral perimit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

above

( perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
gallons.

Recviscd 9/15/97



[PART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' E?DN ON/A

2. Examining the containers for lcakage? UN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? . B{DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at @/
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? JY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber El/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON HN/A
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machinces with the appropriate vent controls? Oy AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy aN GN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condcnser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay OnN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy aN ONA

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aflter
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturce on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/A

3. Measured and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraclion,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion;, and downstrcam from no other inlel? ay aN an/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ay ON anN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Oy aON an/a

e S e ——— —

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

ITas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? ay
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumplion? ay D’(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay B< ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay l{N aN/a
4. Mainlained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay OanN E'I/N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON (3{\1//\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? G’{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay N IZI/N/A
Problem corrected? ay ON dnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy OGN Zﬁ\J/A

y T T = ™= e —

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART VE: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintaincd a Jeak log?
3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitlings,

4. Which mcthod of detection is uscd by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfices)
Physical detection (airllow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcablc pere odor)

Halogen leak dcetector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clcan and sccurc arca when not in use?

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflcr cach usc

¢. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use ol duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Jeak detection and repair

@N

av el

couplings, and valves D{DN UN/A Muck cookers oY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Eﬁ ON ON/A Stills 6‘{ aN anN/a
Filter gaskets and scating \"_é( aN ON/A Exhaust dampers EI< 0N ON/A
Pumps L'K’ aN anN/A Diverter valves E(DN anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers JY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings D{DN ON/A :
Waler scparators D& aN anN/A

g\DDDDN\.

A

a. Capablc of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppn? QY AN

—TGoaD  Elete oy

\z\\,b\c\"l

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Datc of Inspection

311v] 9%

Inspector’s Signaturc

40f 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




“TITDE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIME IN: I000> TIMEOUT:__ | O 3O AlRs i0#: (50 30(=
TYPE OF FACILITY: DV\/ e i :
{ 4' -
FACILITY NAME: Meastevy Cleanevs | DATE: 'I&[!é[qz

FACILITY LOCATION:

532 S Sewiovan Bl
OV lewdo T\ @Res~ 32797

RESPONSIBLE OFFIcIAL: Luz Helewe, Hud s~ PHONENUMBER: YO7-47G- 1905

e

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dur:ing this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). " -

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQLTIREMENT/PROBLEM

}\)O QZVQ QQQ.\(N5 ou Sliﬁ

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Leak Dekection Log Mot
op t+o "Dete Stop @ 10491

NO 'cpo//mg /Q’Vé, ' SQMW%;M

P
Ve covds on  SITe

COMMENTS: , .
—Wis s B twspedion od s Heilihy @t Huree huie
—h’”s '@hc—\h‘&‘ Mot 1w ComPlicnds . LI ¢ o e ucl eulorea naent cetioi

-lo I:m *’al‘-Le\A .

o

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

3/16/5Y

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: — JooOD - | &—1( C l/\@ v

’ ‘ (Please Print) . N
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: CS\O(%%\.—:_/ PHONE NUMBER:__ YOT-H236-5524
. ! -

YES[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

- Page

- Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE PLAN GUIDELINES

The Depzu"l.l_l]cnl of Environmental Protection (DIZP) has created the following guidelines to hg].p‘"fé&lilics
determine ifthey are required to submit a compliance plan to the Department. These guideliies will also
help facilitics d\cvclop a compliance plan and identify the required reports that they mlls’t,-s'fibmil.

\
1. It a facility hats cquipment without the required pollution control device(s) at the: {ime their notification
form was submitted to DEP and compliance was not achieved within 30 days of Such notification, the
responsible of[xcml musl complete and submit a compliance plan to DEP. 7

s
N4

2. The responsible ofﬁcm] must develop a compliance plan for the umre location. 1fa responsible official is
in charge of more than one location, a compliance plan must be dwcloped for each location in which
equ1pment is out of complnance e

//l
\ /

3. The compliance plan may be in any format the responmble ofﬁual chooses as long as milestones are
identified and specific compl\etlon dates are assigned to each milestone. For example, a compliance plan
may be in columns, a table, a\l\etlel, or any other f01mal that contains the required information.
P4
. //"

4. A compliance plan must contam\ the followmg 1) a list of measurable and enforceable milestones and 2)
specific dates for the completion of* cacl\ mllcslone

Examples: - X

Milestone: determine whlch company the control equipment will be purchased from

Complection date: reasonablc Umc\;cnocl in which control equipment prices arc compared

Milestone: obtain funds to install lhn, u\m()l cuipnent
Complction date: reasonable time pulod in which a loan ts applied for and received

Milestone: determine which company wnII msl 1 the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in wlmh quotes are accepted from different companies

Milestone: mstall the control cquipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which the parts are ordered and instalied

5. The responsible official shall notify DIEP in writing, within 15 days after the completion date for each
milestone, detailing the achievement of compliance, progress achieved, requirements met or unmet,
corrective measures adopted, and an explanation of any measures not met by the completion date for the
compliance milestone. The responsible official shall certify that this notice is complele and accurate.

6. For answers to specific questions, please contact the districl or local program representative in your area.
On the back of these guidelines, you will [ind a list of these contact names.

%7. Mail your signed and dated compliance plan to:..

General Permits Section

Burecau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Lovironmental Protection : X/}
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Contact Person

Title V Air Quality General Permit
District and Local Program Contacts

Office

Location

Telephone #

Charles Norman
Rick Banks
Louis Fernandez
Maggie Cangro

Touis Nichols
Sheila Schneider

Bruce Offord
Lou Valcarenghi

Sherrill Culliver
Wayne Lewis

Jim Edds

Ewart Anderson
Marcelo Barros

Robert Wong
John Coppola

Lon Tilley
Wayne Tutt

Leroy Shelton
Bruce King

Al Grasso
Ajaya Satyal

Gary Robbins
Dennis Nester

James Goerdt
Susan Cameron

Northwest District

Northeast District
Southwest District
Central District
Southeast District
South District

South District Branch

Dade County
Broward County
Duval County
Hillsborough County
Palm Beach County

Pinellas County

Orange County

Sarasota County

Pensacola

Jacksonville

Tampa

Orlando

West Palm Beach

Tort Myers

Marathon

Miami

Fort Lauderdale -

Jacksonville

Tampa

West Palim Beach

Clearwater

Orlando

Sarasota

Small Business Assistance Program 800/722-7457 or 904/488-1344

904/444-8364

904/448-4310
cxt. 242

813/744-6100

ext. 126, ext. 125

407/894-7555

407/681-6600

941/332-6975

305/289-2310

305/372-6925

954/519-1248

904/630-3484

813/272-5530

561/355-3070

813/464-4422
407/836-7400

941/378-6128
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Pi 5ret equied, park oty
_and incha | ]

9. Name and Tltle of Facility Contact (FOr example, plantmanagery=== = = = ===
Caom Mo \‘“\O(O»\QS Hamoqe(
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: < 33 S. _S(?,rnc(od \od .
City: yovsvee Por W County: . OCO\C\Q Zip Code: 3'1:}@ D)

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (5D GXQ - FAOY Fax: () -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 UG 24V e
Effective: 6-25-96




o~ -

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mader Cleaners oy Odlando Tnc .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

M astee Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: g3-3 LooWh Sermeaxen BD\vA .
Street Address:

City: UJ' ,\J‘QJ QO(K County: 0 (O\O\C Zip Code: 3:)—33"’\ by

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Luz- Belena %U}\;\ ~ D(esxc\e_(\\\.

=~

Responsible Official Mailing Address: .
Organization/Firm: I\ OST\Q,( ceoness 9 \’O \O'\CSQ ‘:\’\(
Street Address: 6522 Hato\d

City: COCOO. County: (‘SVQ\)O(d Zip Code: qu.l:\,

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4539 63‘ -FoxO Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Camilo Holeles - Monoger

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: yovster Pocl County: Ofw\e Zip Code: 34 )
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( £2H A9 - Ei=leAy Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 TOAUG 29 B

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, thé date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially . [Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  hp| [QB-DEC-A 1] 03-Dec-4 i

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|W&her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

. |Rec]aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed )ﬁ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ?_4 | New small area source | |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ J
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which cohtains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ’

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ £ ] ’
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

PAST L

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

oerated itosing
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

rLLRKEK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[_%] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

8)a7\a¢

Date

/ )
L)L oy ) s -
U \[t

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CIL LANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTLION: ANNUAL | " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY w
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS 1D#: OG5 0O AC(, TIME IN: 2. << TIME QUT 245
FACILITY NAME: Measter Clecwers
FACILITY LOCATION: 5372, S Fevnoven, Dloc
L2 )\\A"ke\/ pCtV[t F\ 32727972
(AT I ROTTECRTo e e e -]

(check appropriate box) - - - -
1. Existing [acility notificd DARM Ly 9/1/96 D/
2. New facitity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 7 a

3. Facility failed o notify DARM (o usc general permnit a

YErey

“ PART ll (,LAbSll‘lC/\ll()N T “

Facility lll(ll(. llul on notification form (h at |( is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source L:l/ 2. New small arca souree - U
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ()nl\ K2 pallyr ‘
transler only, x=2200 gal/yr tanster ondy, x=200 pal/yr
both types, x<110 gal/yr Lotl Lypes, x< l WO pallyr
‘(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Lxisting Large area source Ll 4. New larpe area source U
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140-x-2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140-2x<1,800 gal/yr Loth types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classilication lB/Y LN

1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classilication:

] facility qualified for a general permit as nwnber , above

(] fheliity exoscds Above Hinits nnd s not aligivle for a genernl permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __34 gallons.

FAE 2, G B KL TR

1 of4 Revised 10/14/96



"PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMEN'TS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Q’/DN
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? : 94 aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay aN
4. Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in scaled containcers for at [3{
least 24 hours prior (o disposal? aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcaim pressurc for cartbon adsorber /
beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications? : ON ONA

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classilication 1 has been checked, no controls are vequired. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).,

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped svith cither a vefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Curbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classilication 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay N
2. Equippcd dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condcnser upon opening the door? Oy ON OnNA

4, Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean ol a relrigerated
condenscr on a weckly basis? . gy UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 0N

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and di

ey

2 of 4 ‘ Revised 10/14/96 I



2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcruperature at the condenser
. inlet and outlct weckly? ay AanN

Is the temperature dilfercntial cqual 1o or greater than 200 1Y Oy OGN
3. Mocasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stream weekly

at the end ol the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsoiber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OGN ONA

[s the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay 4N
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamcters downstrcam ol any bend, contraction,

or cxpausion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or cxpansion; and downstrcam {rom no other inlet? Oy AaN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? Ay aN aNA
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (i used) at all times? Ay aN aNA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained rcceipts for pere purchascd? : ay
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pcrc consumption? ay
3. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documncntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ay

b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair Icak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

28 & A&

Maintaincd calibration data? ¢or direct reading insiruments only)

Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o oo A

Maintaincd deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintaiued compliance plan, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly Icak detection and repair inspection? @y QN
2. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on cxterior surfaces)
" Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

a\\D'DD

Usc of dircct-reading instrumcntation (FiD/PID/calorimetric tubces)

D T s z " —
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If using (Iil'cct—rczi(jillg instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentralions in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler each use

Lu?_ - l‘l%t\ewc\ LA .;v\J<

Name of Rcsponsible'OH"lcial

m&DN

(PID/FID only)? QY ON ~/a
c¢. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs of weitr on a weckly basis? oY ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in nse? gy ON
¢. Verilicd for accuracy by use of duplicate snmples (calorimcetric only)? OY ON /4
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
4, The following arcas should be checked for leaks by the inspectos: Q,Qg'm,w\s Of Lt
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hosc connections, fittings, \_n(
couplings, and valves gy ~ Muck cookers ay D<
Door gaskets and scaling ay E.‘K Stills ay [ﬂ<
Filter gaskets and scating Oy Lﬁ\< Exhaust dampers ay Eﬁ
Pumps ay CI( Diverter valves ay EK
Solvent tanks and containers ay iZﬁ Cartridge Qter housings 0OY [36
Waltcer scparators ay N

“Tond  Flete Ly 1LL§/9€

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) Date of Inspection
dedd Thdke—, 6l4 /53
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
40f4 Revised 10/14/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]




Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCEHLOROIETIIV LN DIVY (

TEULE N GENERAL PERM T

CONMPIIAMNCE INSPICTTOMN CHECI ST

JOANINIRS

TYPE OF INSPRCTION: ARV AL L

. ‘_l/('(H\]l'l./\ll-l'l‘/l)lf;(‘()\’l{l(\' L
F TR P 1o {

AIRS IDNOG 30 206 hHA'tY: (o /L{ IQI

AN A TINTE Ot

FACILITY NANE: A ester U\ S
FACILITY LOCATION: ____ A33 S Sewaovan  Blod,

O b L 2

\\]'5}1111 LONOTIE mX'I}E')_N - | - ]
(Chcc '\m,m),”-m \m\) T ITITIIITT DT IITIN NI Im UL T S T e — —
L. IExisting facitity noti_ﬁ;cd DARM Ly 911796 U/

2. New facility notified II?SARM 30 days prior to startup Ul
3. Facility failed wo nolify DARM to vse pencial permil .l

UL;AL_UIi (,LASSIBLC,ALL()N o “ T o

Facility indic: \lul on uohhg \lmn fm m (h |l |t (B

{check appropriale hox)

A. _
1. Existing small arca source l:/J/ 2. New small area souree U
dry-to-dry only, x<140 pal/yr dry-to-diy only, x 2140 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transicr only, x<200 pal/yt
both types, x<140 gal/yr bolh types, x<140 pal/yy
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing lirge area source Q 4. Newy lavpe aren source 0
dry-lo-dty only, 140<x<2, 100 pgal/yr dry-to-diy only, 140<x42, 100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr tansler only, 20021800 gal/yr
both (ypes, 140<x<{,800 gi\l/yr' both types, 1402x-13, 800 pal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

This is a correct facilily classification ary U

1[ no, please check the appropriale classification:

0
(.

facility qualificd for o general pormil as number 0 above
facility exceeds above Himits and is not cligible fora peneinl permit

B. The total ()ll.\llll% of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months Ly his diy clenning

Lacility was ) gallons.

1ol 4 [Levized 1028706




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL RT, m J ! m[}'{{ﬁ\_ IZH“””“—_ o

Is the responsibile afticial of the clu v (l( unn;v I e |h(\ T T
(check appropriate boxes)

Lo Storing porchlotocthylene in li;’_|\(|):ll)(| pevions continers? R I/K

2. Examining the containers for leakape? LJ/( LI

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors exeept duting loading/untoading? Ld<’ LI

4. Draining cartridge fitters in their housing or in sealed comtainers fue at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¥E: LI
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stenm presse Jor carhon adeaorbe /
beds according to the manulacture: s spocilications? v uin YikZa

[pART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROL $

P A.., B e e g e

IF elassilication 3 has heeu chiceleed, no controls ave requived. Proceed (o Part V.

Il elassification 2 has heen checked, the machine should he cquipped with a velvigerated condenser
(complete A below),

i
I
M

)i .
If classification 3 has heen ehecked, the niachine should be cquipped with cither a vefrigerated
condenser or a cavhon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Irave been
installed prior ta Septeniher 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with aorefrigerated condenser
{complete A and BB below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contiols? LIy LN
2. Lguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Toop vipor venting, sysiem? LIy LIN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenscr witlua diverler valve so atrflow svill be directed away hom the
condenser upon opening the door? Ly LN UIN/A

4, Mc’lﬁmcd '\nd recorded the Aemperatue of lhc outlet exhaust sticam of a relvigerated
conderiscr on a weekly asis? ] vy N

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condeunser exceeded 457 gy O

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and alter
© verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy UN

2ol d Revised 10/728/96




B. 1las the responsible official of an existing bupe or

new Inrpe aren soucee also:
1. Mecasurced and recorded the exhaus

tlemperatine on the ontlel side ol the condenser Tocated
o dry-to-dey, rectaimer, and dryer machines on o weelhly Dasis?

LIy
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tiperatue at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? LIy LI
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 1y Uy um
3. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stremm weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machine is veuting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy UN ON/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Uy Ui
4. Assured thal the sampling port on the cmibon adsorber exhaust Tor measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downstrenum of any bend, contraction,
or.cxpansion; and downstrcam Mo no other inlet? by UnN
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, rechaimers, and washers) with individua)

condenscr coils? Oy N an/A

6. Rouled airflow o UlC__,i'C?H'l)OH adsorber (Mased) al all times?

0

Uy LN UN/A

it

\

[rarT

or expansion; is al least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction, \

V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - - "

JTXas the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)
L. Maintained reccipls for perc purchascd? av LJ{
2. Maintained rolling monthly avernges ol pere consumption? LIy LN
3. Maintained leak delection inspection and repair reports for the Tollowing:
L documentation o Teaks yepnived w/in 24 ns? or; WA uﬁ
b. (166klfllél\(alior1 of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repidred w/in 2 days / ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reecipt? ay uUnN
4. Maintined calibration data? gor direct reading myioments only) Ly Un MU/A
5. Mainlained ¢xhaust ducl monitoring data on pere concentrations? Uy UN /k‘![A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? L_/\ U
7. Maintaincd deviation rcl)o;'-ls'l ‘ (AN L:T{\J
Problem corrected? Ly UnN
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

[PART vii LEADREIECTION AND REDAIRS

EE e s TIEE R T oy T T L e e A e T A

1. Docs the responsible ofTicial conduct o weekly lealk detection and iepuir inspection?

Yol Pevised 10/28/96



2. W

hich miethod of detection is used b; ”lCi(,g[)()uS(blLQ cialy

Visunl examination (condensed solvent on exterior surlices)

v

L
Physical detection (airflow felt thiouph paskets) ' L/
Odor (noticeable pere odor) ' : U/
Use of divect-reading instramentation (FID/P1D/calothuctiic tnbes)
1M using

direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of defecting pere vapor concentralions in a range ol 0-500 ppm? gy unN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aller cach use
(PID/IFID ondy)? Cly UN
c. Inspecled for Jeaks and obvious signs ol wwear on o weekly basis? Uy QN
d. Keptina clean and sccure arca when not in usc? Uy UN
c. Verilicd for accuracy by usc of dupticate samples (calorimetoic only)? Gy L
3. Llas the Macilily maintained a beale lop? iy Chil
4, Docs the responsible ofTicial check the folfowing arcas for feaks?
Hosc connections, filtings, q/
couplings, and valves LYy CIN Muck cookars Wy LI
Door gaskets :\néi scaling \J/Y Oy Stitls U/ anN
TFiller paskelts and sealing (;/Y ' Ui Exhaust dampers LV/\’ Ll
Pumps lL/(Y (N Piverter valves l/’ L
Solvent tanks and containcrs l?/ CiN Cartridpe filter housings MY L
Waler separators 1Y (g

Lo Helena Yok

Naiic of Respansible Official
Todd Fletcher ,
odd Ik S LA A

Inapcc\or s Nainc %a«c Print) ~ Date ol lnspection
- ﬂﬁ\ c‘;:;:f‘f 2 leda

Inqpcctm s Sipuature

/\{)pr()xin\:\lc Dafe of Tlext luspection

4 0f4 Revised 10/28/96




Orange County Environmental Protection Department Y
TUTLE VATRCQUALTTY GENERAL, PERNMEY
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT
TYVE OF INSPECTTON: ANNUAL IU/ COMPLATNIZDISCONFIRY | _] RE-INSPECTION |
TIMI lN:_._A_h___m.jZmQQ_ L TIMEOUT. 'Z L/g/ asion, OS50 DCEG
esorracry: 3y Clowey
FACILITY NAMIE: /\/\_Agj;LL_ Clec viev S UDATEL
FACILITY LOCATION: .32 D SewiOVie @;\v o
e W‘W\w\f QVK ozlae
RESPOMSIBLE QOFFICIAL: Luz LL(\ g uu L MO NUMBER: bo 1\ 751- 7905
L_] Bascd on the results of the C()mpll:\ncc requirements evajuated (luring this inspection, the f:\cmly is found to be in

) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FLAC)).
r Bascd on e results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBILIEV FOLLOW-UP ACTTON REQUIRED

NO neeoyds  ave (aey0

o /ea/<_5/ /Otv%, (‘/oVHe“/'(J( aa.%[ut-)

SixX Wl"“ﬁt Mms/w:-héh

NO U\Q(Se(,&,é 0% /OC'VC’, Sy M/\ot/l‘{’LL Ve »lela_cc,/'llm.f
o 5 te

Asee c// to have  va Fov lelectoy A Wto.ml Lo vene s ttrora
Rook.  oun st ' '

briticu  Log .
/ue.z(i -/'O C,u/l s S , . | —

oL VG pov de teetov SN Mot b \/‘é’-\\'*SV“-C—"l ol
COMMENTS:

The Annual Complinnee Certification form has been properdy certificd and subiitted to the inspectot. YIZS|:_| N(f)[J

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _Q;/ 4 /‘7’7 e,

(/\p[n()\nn\lt)

e :
oD ///@#C Zlf’v et v eras ot i e ¢ it e
. - (Pleqpse Print)
”E/{/:\\\J PHONE NUMBER: Y077 8.3 958

Pase  of Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_

INSPLECTOIRS SIGNATURI:



Z 333 & L 3 540

US Postal Service . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

" AIRS ID# 0950306
MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

A lomecamm = =

Poslage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

o}

% SENDER: . . .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I'also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an
2 an'r(\jt tyc:)ur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fes): .
e card to you. [\
% = Attach t)r,ﬁs form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
@ permit.
© ®Wiite"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery “,“,
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .8
' o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g
2 AIRS ID# 0950306 72333 &3 5 %0 £l
€ MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC - |4b. Service Type 5
8| LUZ-HELENA HUNT O Registered A Certified .
‘:ﬁ ! 6522 HAROLD AVE ' O Express Mail O Insured ”E,
E I COCOAFL 32927 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3
o n 7 e [}
z ras L 8
2 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only Ifrequested =
i and fee is paid) 2
i - =1
§ 6. Signature: (Agdressee or Agent)
> _X47)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt
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V\\OD F{ R S
) 94 : itst-Glass Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICEY  PM % "\*——-"E = aos Pai
= j— ostage.&.Lees Paid
° ® T 0SPS e
25 VUN LI S | Permit-No..G-10 _
: . 3 :TJ :\) . —= ! " BT T oo
® Print your nam ,*adffress, and ZIP Code in this box ®
&
& §

gt

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO <
MAIL STATION 5510 S
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 'g"\%' ; a

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 a‘

S I
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG@# $‘




OEFW,‘/;I/

\\\\x‘\“- SO ){‘;
“ L
0 Department of
LOR . 4
== Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building »
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air

General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator-of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred

you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

: If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air Géneral Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586. ‘

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to épply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due. -

1 am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INawral Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Tacility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R E C E ' V E E
TITLEV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHUECKLIST MAR 2 5 19¢-
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | 0

. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Bureau of Air Monitorine
RE-INSPECTION & & Mobile Sources

AIRS #: 0G50, DATE: 3B /a@!‘i}( TIMEIN: _ Q.30 1meour: |60

FACILITY NAME: /\/\c\b-\’(’\/ Q/\ CONa ey

FACILITY LOCATION: _ D25 S, S[ova avein _iud,
Ovlcowde, B\ 272797

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Uz Yelewe \\ot  puone: 401 16 - 1905

CONTACT NAME:

PIIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box) o S B
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART 1 CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: I No notification form -
{check appropriate box) 1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. D'/

1. Existing small arca source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr botli types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification D/ anN QACan not determine

1[ no, please check the appropriate classilication:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facilily cxceeds above limils and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 wonths by this dry cleaning,
facility was - gallons.

1ols Revised 9/15/97



|PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMEN TS |

Is the responsible official of (he (hy LI—;;'.I“I'I‘I_;I_,:f’,lU||l) -
(check appropriatc boxes)
I Storing perchlorocthiylene in tiphtly scaled and impervious containers? D{ LN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? L.1< LN UN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Y UON |
4, Draining cavtridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [/
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications? ay OUN (;?16//\
"PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS "

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

I classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorher st have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with s refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible officinl of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ay OnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airMlow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opcning the door? dy OGN ON/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser cxcecded 45°F? dy aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged? ay 4N

—rm—

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Ias the responsible official of an existing large or new large area souvce also:

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mcasured and rccorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly?

Is the temiperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machince is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pcre concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is al lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrecam from no other inlcl?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhausl tcmperature on the outlet side ol the condenscr located

[PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the rcsponsi—l;;: official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

2. Mainlained rolling monthiy total of perc consumplion?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 Tirs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair Icak aud leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? gorapplicable direct reading instruments}
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

—

ay
ay
ay

CN
ON
UN UN/A
ON OIN/A
QN CH/A
an afvA

UN

an af/a
aN ?//\
an @wva

Jol5

Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.
inspection?

2. Has the acility maintained a leak log?

3. Docs the responsible official check the following, arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen Icak detector

If uging divect-reading instvamentation, is the cquipment;

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptina clean and sccurc arca when not in usc?

—Tood - \ete Ly

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourcces, bi-weekly) Icak detection and repair

couplings, and vatves C/Y ON aN/A Muck cookers B<’ OnN
Door gaskets and scaling E{’ ON ON/A Stills E{Y GN
Filter gaskels and scating (Z/Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E’ﬁ OUN
Plunps C{Y N ON/A Diverter valves D<’ UN
Solvent tanks and conlningrs E{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filler housings E{}" CIN
Walcr scparalors EZ{Y OUN ON/A

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes) h<®

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of weiar on a weekly basis? Gy OGN

e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN

Ay UN
gy On

ay unN

ay UN

3le0[4%

Inspector’s Namec (Plcasc Print)

Datc of Inspection

312099

Inspector’s Signaturc

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Tuspection

Reviscd 9/15/97
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: .. . .
nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. v )

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. - .
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De|ive|-y
IThg Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. ) Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0950306 7 %33 (|5 0o

MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC -
LUZ-HELENA HUNT 4b. SBrY'ce Type
6522 HAROLD AVE : O Registered O Certified

COCOA FL 32927 O Express Mail O Insured
' [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. D.’:lteoof2 D}“y\? /9 y

5. Received By: (Print Name) - ' 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|
. .and fee is paid)
6. Signal re:(\dress orAgent) .. .. , I
] e
PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 L13 002

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

RO P

Ne tomemmms s 2om 2 T AIRS 1D 0950306

: MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC

' LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

L €

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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“TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

RE-INSPECTION @/

TYPE OF lNSPECTlON: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]
TIMEIN:______ TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 0O95aR0L, -
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ay C i‘QC. et
FACILITY NAME: Madke, C locuzus paTE. b [Y I77
FACILITY LOGATION: S32 S, Sevucven % lud

OVlawde 1\ 32157
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Luz Helewa Mot PHONE NUMBER: (‘{o‘yl\ (7S~ 7505
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

Q//compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

vHachclous Qovc&mwevs wot SQa\q;d

Vo Rue heceiphs ow site

/Ud Qo lmg /Qevccomwmp-hau
Méovds Meﬁp

Mo feald Betee tion Lo-g/

COMMENTS:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T or DO

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: IZ/ y } q77
(Approxunate)

P/P‘?l’(‘,[ul/

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE!

Page_ |_of | .

( lease Prmt)

PHONE NUMBER:

407 836 9524

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INS[’EC'H;)yHECKLIST

“TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION Q

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS ID#: OG5 3r  DATE: /7)/27/_%’ e n: 0920 mivmeour: 70 38
FACILITY NAME: _ M Aszal  CleAnEsER
FACILITY LOCATION: S33 S, Semormr Lewva

O (b0 fe B2F5F

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CAMIL O  MOLALES viioNe: 4072~ 677 - 790§
CONTACT NAME: &% PIIONE:

-

[PART 11 NOTIFICATION

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility lailed to nolil'y DARM 1o usc general permit , a

(check appropriate box) \

[PART I11: CLASSIFICATION

.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

I No notification form
(check appropriate box)

0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

A. .
1. Existing small arca source Z/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constnucted before 12/9/91) (constnicted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca sonrce O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(consiructed before 12/9491) (conslructcd on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcet facility classification EY/ ON QCan not delecrmine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: . :
0 . facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number abovc
) facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _<40) gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



"PA'RT II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scalcd and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for lcakage?
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications?

< o

anN

ZJY/ anN
‘DélN

oy

ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

—

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B helow).

A. Tas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxces)

1. Equipped all:machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Bquipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcin?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condcnser tport opening the door?

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condcnser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired'or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscer cxceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T —

20f5

ay

ay

Oy

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON

ON

CN

anN

aN

If classification 2 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a' refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

Revised

9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also;

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? Oy UN
2. Mecasurced and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenscr '
inlct and outlel weekly? _ ay ON ONA
 Isthe temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN OnN/A

3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in (he exhaust strcam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting (o the adsorber,
il machinces arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal lo or less than 100 ppmn? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concenlralions is al Icast 8 duct diamelters downstream of any bend, contraclion,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameclers npstrcam from any bend, contraclion,

or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equippced (ransfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN OnNA
6. Routed airflow Lo the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Ay ON ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Ias the responsilile official:
(check appropriale boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? .ZIY/
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly tolal of perc consumption? ,Zﬁ:l
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: L/
a. documeniation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered lo repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts inslalled w/in 5 days of receipl? Y ON ON/A
4. Mainlained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN .ZI{JIA
5. Mainlaincd exhans! duct moniloring data on perc concentralions? ay anN 2@
6. Maintained startup/shutdowivinalfunction plan? Uy UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay AN l_B‘ﬁ/A
Problem correctcd? : 0y uN ,la’ﬁ//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? _ Ay aN ,WA

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



WPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspoction?
2. Has'the facility maintained a lcak log?

3. Does the responsible olTicial check the following arcas for lcaks?

4. Whicl method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Vis_ual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exlcrior surfaces)
Physical detcction (airflow felt throngh gaskcts)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen lcak dclector
If using direet-reading ins(mnicn(:ui(m, is the ¢quipment:
a. Capable of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. d. Kept in a clcan and sccure arca when not in usc?

" e, Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for sinall sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repgir

Hosc conncctions, fitlings, m/ ((‘_|/

* couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers QY ON DN/A
Daor gaskets and scating E/DN aN/A Stills Z(EIN ON/A
Filter gaskels an(‘i scaling 1Y AN ON/A Exhausl da;npcrs Z%N anN/A
f‘umps . /EIY/CIN CIN/A Diverter valves .(:I’?/LIN GN/A
Solvent tanks and conlningrs Y OGN anN/A Cartridge filter housings El‘?/DN anN/A
Watcer scparators ON anNvAa

Y anN
aN

Oy N
ay ON
ay ON
Ay ON

4

ASSS L4 HATLEws 2 T AvA /0//7 f’/ Z8

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Daté of Inspccuon

‘ £//25/95

Inspector's Signature

40f5

Approximate Dile of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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{ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI T
INﬁ\PECTION SUMMARY REPOI}T

7

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Eﬁ/ COMPLMNT/DISCOVEBWQ/ RE-INSPECTION ]
mvEin. D 93 O TIMEOUT. /035 ARS D, (VG50 306

TYPE OF FACILITY: DLy ¢tsrnel o

FACILITY NAME: WASsTEL CLeart A ' _f" DATE. 10 J29]58
FACILITY LOCATION: 933 S, Lempine. L2 V'.bf

cﬁé@wm £t BRPSF T

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C A 49/ L O MOLAL ES rHONE NUMBER S@? -bF5-F 5048

Based on the results of the compllance requirements evaluated during lhlS mspecllon the"f'lcﬂll) is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62- 2]3 300, Florida Administrative Code (F A C).
D Based on the results of the compllance#rieqmremems evaluated during this inspection, the followin;g compliance
discrepancies were noted: )‘f p )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIQN'REQUIRED
'l‘\ ) yﬁ&’ y-dia

COMMENTS: DA/ 7T HE .D/!// /Q-/—(O/AL m/‘/kI_S Lfﬂﬁs |
Dt stomon - StoP (Siag DISEHNGLcon Sor N 02d Cotd

OLDE#sp PHR7TS O /@/Ze? /s .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES':] NOIZ/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /27 / VA 7
(Apploxlmale)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 4SS ELA A AT L ErMARIAM
(Please Print)

: .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@p,a,é %Lf&w G ¢ 0wz PHONE NUMBER: (/0P - 824 - 9525
Page i ofL ' Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CUECKLIST

TYPE O INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPLECTION

dz( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
Q

FACILITY NAME:

AIRS ID#: 0950300 vate: /Z/IS/QX e N:_ 9820 g our:_09/S
Mas4er Cleaners

raciLiry Location:s_ 533 S, Semoran Blvd. | g

Orlondo . FL 32767

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C amn I'/(J fHur‘a /(OS PFIHONIE: L/07_(97? - 7 ?05

PIHONE:

—

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility Iailed 1o notify DARM (o usc general permit

RECEIVED
DEC 2 8 90 s

Byreau of Al Moq\tonw

| PART 11:_ CLASSIFICATION

& Mobile Sourees |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) )

tl'-No notification form

= [3-Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A, :

1. Existing small arca sonrce U/».{»
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source ]
dry-lo-drytonly, x < 140 gal/yr

transler only, x <200 gal/yr

botly types, x < 140 gal/yr

(construcicd on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(canstructed before 12/9/91)

4. New larpe arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr
batl types, 110 < x < 1,800 gal/lyr
(constiucted on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Eﬁ’ aN OCan not determine
IT no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facilily exceeds above limils and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quzmlB of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallous.

e ————

1ofs ] Revised 9/15/97



[PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | =H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthyleuc in lightly scaled and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A
2, Examining the conlainers for lcakage? L‘/Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in (heir honsihg or in scaled conlainers for al

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' v UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according 1o the mannfacturer’s specitications? gy UN Lﬂ(/l\

“IART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

In Part 11-A:
I classification 1 has been checked, no canteols are requived. Proceed to Part v,

If classification 2 has heen cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).,

If classification 3 has been checlked, the machine should he cquipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow). '

A. 1las the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eguipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 4N
2. Lguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor vcn(ing system? ay UN OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away rom the
condenscr upon opening the door? - Gy UN ON/A

4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhanst stream ol a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the o _ i
condcnscr cxceeded 45°F7 ady OnN AN/A

6. Condncled alf temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay uUn

———

—

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst terperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ;
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay UN

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnN/A

Is the temperature differenlial equal 1o or greater than 2'0? F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exliust stream wecekly _
at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machinc is venting to the adsoiber, ‘ _
if machinges arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber? ay ON ON/A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay UN UN/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the catbon adsotber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, .

or cxpansion; is al least 2 duct diameclers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN ON/A

5. Equipped transler machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condciuscr coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

ITas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of pcrc consumpltion?

3. Maintained Icak delection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. dacumentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 has? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data’? gor applicable direct reading instriuments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc congcnlmlions?
6. Maintined starup/shutdown/matfunction plan? .
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintaincd compliance plan, iCapplicable?

—

Jof5 i Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | N
1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) Icak detection and

s , : and repair
inspcction? : G/Y anN
2. Tlas the fcility maintained a leak log? ' - [D‘{ ON
3. Docs the responsiblc official check the following arcas for [eaks?
Tosc conneclions, fitlings, &{ L‘/
couplings, and valvcs Y UGN ON/A Muck cookers @y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating dy on ana - Stilts . Qé ON ON/A
Filter paskets and scating L(Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers - MY UN UN/A
Pumps L/IY QN UN/A._\ o Diverter valves Gy ON AON/A
Solvent tanks and containers G/Y ON ON/A o Cartridge Niller hou.s'iu'gs. [E/Y ON anN/A
Waltcer separators C/Y ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of dclection is used Ly the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surlaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskcts)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (I‘lD/l’ID/c.nIonnnclnc tubces)
ll.\lopcn lcak dctector ,

lf"using divect-reading inmlmn;cn(ulinn, is the equipment:

a. Capable of dctccting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?-

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aller cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for teaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis?

d. Kcptina clcan and sccurc arca when not inusc?

¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (énlorimclric only)?

1 ke %und\( . IZ/JS/%

Inspector’s Name (Plca'sc Print) Dafe of ln’spcclion
M. bundy 2/15/ 99
Inspector’s Sipt . /\ppro.\'im:{lc Datd of Next nspection

405 ' Reviscd 9/15/97




ety 8 e s S e Datyveen Lt e

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50of35



) . A

"TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

FACILITY LOCATION: 533 5 Semoran B\VA

rEsponsiBLE OFFICIAL. (L amilo  Morales . PHONENUMBER: H07-4679-7905

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
rmemn: 0850 mimeour: 095 ars ot 095030

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ D€ \ Cleaner -

raciLiTy Nave: Master Cleaners pate: {2/ 5/ 9%

Orlando, F,L' 327797

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-
<0

R ECEIVED
'ﬁﬁe_%ﬁ%

i itoring
eau of Air Mon
. Bur& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

F&\Cilﬁ‘\/ 1 OP&/C’f. &)"V("M /?qﬁ ny (/F&ﬂpr Ké/&'r?/ef.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO’

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2/15/91
’ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1 \ko\ B UY\O(‘/
(Plcn’sc Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jﬂm ?)W\(J,\ PHONE NUMBER: 8 36~ qu‘f

page | of | . : Revised 10/96
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Orange County EnVlronmental Protection DenU' rgngeft] ¥ €
' _ _ AL/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI TS
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ORR S icoN DteaRwrec

NG F"giﬂ%’/ 1 /9_6

FACILITY NAME: __ [Naster Clegners. __vaTe: 9 /91

- \ .
FACILITY LOCATION: 2 5 3 South Sfmwa-n 5lvd

A;lnual Reporting Period: p/j 16 ) C?:}_ 1;) TO /%/’37/78 - 19

’ L
. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in Coméli}uc{vim DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO
IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that hias not been in continuous compliance during the reportihg period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to &, s,
N2 N -
] . . G <<\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %< . o, D
' ‘ K7 > =7
. . 0\9 2
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . (P
o, .
RN

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
- |upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. M/O/\@ M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L ))2‘? IE‘H\/\ J v é/ £ ;}// 11

Name (Please Print) : Signature Date

*This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 1o use this form.

Page' \ o}




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

“TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . A(L“j %
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST - \1“())‘7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 7%
RE-INSPECTION Q
= o £
R N

AIRS ID#: 0950300k vate:. /10~ 7% mven: 39 g EpT:Cj rm
FaciLrry Name: __ [Naster C(G’O ners —Z
FACILITY LOCATION: 535 SOUT L Semo ran Blvd

Orlando, FL 32797
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Caml'/o' //}7&‘@/&( 'PHONE: L/U7“Cﬂ7?‘ 7705

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
140"9% ODS Ty @ WMOD 71099 Cedl oe stip b

UG

£,
g
O

—————

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

1 : a '
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . d ’ ]I

”PART II: CLASSIFICATION

=

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source IB/ 2.@5mall-area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
" transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gallyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, X < 140 gal/yr .
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) /l/ ews Macknld ‘ayta / /c”/
3. Existing large area source g 4. @ large area source a >4 -7 7 ‘
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on-or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay /ﬁ @@)t determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was - gallons. '

1of5 : . Revised 9_/ 15/97



. [PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

4 ,

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ ' Qy 4N CIN/A
2. Examininé the containers for leakage? , | _ | .‘ ay ON anN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : . ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ay UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy QN ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS o I

In Part II-A ' '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If c.ass.ﬁcat.er 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber niist liave 5een installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

||A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? . Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - . ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . : ' ay On ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ dy ON

20f5 : : - Revised 9/15/97



on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly"

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractlon
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclairﬁers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

ay

ay
ay

ay
Qy

ay

ay

ay

UN

UN
UN

AN

0N

UN

0N

anN

aN/A

UN/A

UON/A

UN/A

aN/A

anN/A

OnN/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspecfion and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3 of 5

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

ay
ay

ay

ay
ay
Oy
ay
ay
ay

ON
aN

0N

UN
N
UN
0N
0N
UN

UN/A

UN/A
UN/A
ON/A

Un/A
ON/A

Revised 9/15/97



: HPART- VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, : :
couplings, and valves _ ay aN aOnN/A Muck cookers

' Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps | ay aN OnNA Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Qy OGN anA .. Cartridge filter housings
Wéter separators ay ON ONA |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetrié tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a-weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Qy - ON
Qy ON

Qy anN D.N/A'
Oy ON OwA
Oy ON ON/A
Oy aN ON/A

Oy ON OnN/A

m\DDDD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ” ' ay 4N

c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay N

- Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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_ HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: "

+

. _ Cr G
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'/Dp,-c /Durclxagej /\Umn/ry 7L0'fcv( i COrfC’C% '
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/Véfo’s To ym%ﬂ/ /a//a assee of- C/w"’ljf /o /Qfmwf
Cand/‘l‘/an,

MNeeds new @)POX/ (oaffﬂ;.

OY‘OUV\O/ C\/f‘/ 5/P4ﬂ/ﬂ/¢ M&\CA,ae‘
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ymental Protection Department

AﬁlS ID#: Oﬁ 50.30(’9 _ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: mC{Sf €r C/ caners ____DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 5 5 3 S S@m ovan 5/ v .

0/‘/&,}’10/0 ) FL 32797

Annual Reporting Period: b@ c. 15 19 % TO : 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facxlxty has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period. covéred by this statement. UvEs DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Mcethod uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
rupon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
yearfor transfer or combination facilities.

|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Nane (Please Print) Signature _ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretfon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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-
FACILITY LocaTioN: 5§33 S, Semoran  Blvd.

| REsPoNsIBLE OFFICIAL: Camilo  Morales PHONE NUMBER: {U7-679-7905

& "~ * TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: | 240 TIME OUT: 15 ars 108 095 0 300
tveE o Facility:_Dey_ Cleaner - 7 -
raciLiTY Name: Master  Cleaners . patE: [2-10°99

Orlando  FL 32797

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancie}s’sWere noted:

"/ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e = v ®

Meed| s weekly leak. inspections Re-inspection 1n One month.
No Condenser ‘fc’m/)(%m?[t/'fc" /09' | I
' Ri’rc purchases W"V‘/"?? fota/ I

Ya Cé‘fﬂ(?cf, ' __s

. NO /?7@ ’Rq‘c fecelhﬂ'/j OA 5/1’@ : !

COMMENTS:

Needs o poti A/ Teflahassee of (Aa,/;?(o in permit cwnd; tion,

e

N . ' maec L,,"/; /—f/uor
Needs new epoxy coaTing _WW”J dry clecin 9! ¢ )
The Annual Compliance Certification Eorm has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \} a. /0 , ;LOOO
(Approxi'xlnate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I nﬁa RU(\ ()v

‘ Please Prfllt)
l INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ':*M/IA BU/“_%/ PHONE NUMBER: 33@ -/L/OO
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» - yamnuia
PERC) . LOROETHYLENE DRY CLE. .VNERS ’

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘ A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

f‘f j%OT@{L?JNT/DISCOVERY Aa/
| |

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ©F 5 306 DATE: /D/Z‘l’/?f mMeN: 0930 mime our: /0 35
FACILITY NAME: MAVéK CleAneR

FACILITY LOCATION: 533 S

Secrcrmrv Liva .
OR(ArAC Ffe B2F5F

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CAMIL & MOLALES puone: H072- 69 - F50€
CONTACT NAME: %

PITONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general perinit : a
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - [J No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' 0 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
. A' B
1. Existing small arca source D/ 2. New smnall arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) =
Rl
[ ==
3.  Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a _§ o ==
dry-1o-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr g ; —
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr (3) S Y
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr o= ™
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91) ?(3 = o=
. ' e
S. This is a corrcct facility classilication GY/ ON OCan not determine @

If no; plcast check the appropriate classification:
Ul facility qualificd for a general permit as namber above
a

facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a genceral perinit

The total quantity of pcrchlorocthylenc (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ﬁﬁ ) pallons.
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[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriale boxcs)

. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?
. Examining the containers for Jcakage?

1
2
3.
4

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications?

& on

ON

ZJY/DN
‘ﬂ\’/DN

ay

ON

CIN/A
ON/A

ON/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

6.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor.venling system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverier valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser vipon opening the door?

. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmpcerature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

——

20f5

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

anN

anN

0N

0N

hY

0N

ON/A

ON/A

CIN/A

Revised
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. Routed airfllow (o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mecasurcd and rcecorded the exhaust tcmperaturce on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature difTerenlial equal to or greater than. 20° F?

. Mecasured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machinc is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pefc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at leasl 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machinces (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

LN

ON
aN

ON
ON

ON

anN

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A
aN/A

aN/A

ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

wn

S

Ilas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption?

Maintained lcak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipl?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdowi/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problein corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility inaintaincd a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc conncctlions, fitlings, (z]/

* couplings, and valves aN anN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskels and scating Z]/DN aN/A Stills
Filtcr gaskets and scating 1y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers

Pumps : ,ZI{UN CIN/A Diverter valves

Water scparators 4 aN anN/a
4. Which method of detection is used by thc responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical dctection (airfllow fett through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of direct-rcading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimcetric tubcs)
. Halogen leak delector
I using dircct-reading inslnmicnlnli(m, is the cquipment:
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspccted for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in use?

e. Vecrificed for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repgir

Y UN
aN

/UY/DN QN/A
E(C'lN ON/A

zém QN/A

MN CIN/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y aN awa Cartridge filter housings B‘Y/DN aN/A

Ay ON
ay ON
dy 4N .
ay ON

%75_”52,@' HAT L Ewy g2 T A SR ?/ ZL

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Daté of Inspection

Inspector’s Signaturc

405

“ £//25/55

Approximate Dalc of Next Inspection
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|ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | _ ]
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITL " AIR QUALITY GENERALPER T
ﬁ\PECTION SUMMARY REPORT ‘_
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: [« %o o TIMEOUT, /O 2.5 AIRS 1D#:: () G508 2ol
TYPE OF FACILITY: Aody Cleprie .fZ
"-l’ R o KT . .~;‘ X . o Fr o )( e
FACILITY NAME: R R Y. P DATE: /i Je 2 [ %
|FACILITY LOCATION: ’:;u)':, S ol AT i
.-f‘;r(l (./1 /‘/,’, e - o
RESP:QNSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ { #i »3 / LD L AT 7 1L £ 5 PHONE NUMBER: i/’c;?? -6 T s
Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon the- facnhly is found to be'in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F. A.C. ).
D Based on the resuits of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmb compliance
discrepancies were noted: e
COMPLIANCE REQUIRLMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIQNREQUIRED
COMMENTS: (: 3 ,-"; ﬂ,w’w Sl ];‘; ! L.y ,!:"“./ VR e
Crren s Fr (557 A il
P . ) e S
SN D S, ,-""‘/‘17 TS L

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

vES[ ] NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o/ /\_ ',/" 77
! (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SS € E A7 AL Tz g s T
(I’|c1se Print)
Moy {opor o o ¢ PHONENUMBER: (/03 ~ " Fdo — 952 %

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Pagejj;of_,}__.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAvERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMITY
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OX INSPECTION: | ANNUAL 0 . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS 1ID#:_ OG5, bATE:_ 3 !ZO!C[Y {I‘lMEIN: QL3O mmeovr:_LIGO
FACILITY NAME: Mester Clecviey
FACILITY LocaTioN: 5373 Y %JgWA N "\B&\J(&J
Onvleonda =\ 3‘\17“7 A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: oy Hé\sew\‘ ot

PHONE: 4077 416G ~ 1905

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
l[l’ART I: NOTIFICATION ’ ”
(chieck appropriate box) v
1. New facility notified DARM 30 daysvprior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit a
HPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]]
Facility indicated on notification form that if is: O No notification form
{check appropriatc box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
* ' m/ |
1. Existing small arca source 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New Jarge arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr )
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr (‘:':‘; -
‘bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr & 0 ﬁ__; ,
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91) § aQ, =
a
. = m by
- . . - . a =
5. This is a correct facility classification G]r{ UN dCan not determine w . =
' S E np
' . cg B
If no, please check the appropriate classilication: oz ©
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above @ ,25
4 facility exceeds above limils and is not eligible for a gencral permuit . A

B. The total quzm{i{/);ol' perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _2%5 _ pallons.
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MPART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: . : ]
(check appropriate boxes) ' :
1. Storing, perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious contaiers? Cf( AN anN/A
\ 2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ L1< CIN UN/A
\ 3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Q{ anN
‘l 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at ' L/
‘1 least 24 hours priot (o disposal? : Iy AN GnN/A
\] 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
‘1 beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay UN CJ‘(/A
| .
\ WI’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
\ In Part 1-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

H classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriperated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checled, the machide should e equipped with avelfrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2.

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' Oy OGN ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN aNa

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ay ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i{ the exhaust temperature of (he

condenser cxceeded 45° F7 Oy ON ON/A

Conducted all emperaturc monitoring afler an approprialc cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay dnN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Ifas the responsible official of an existing large or new large avea source also:

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of 1the condenser Tocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy UN ON/A
F. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final dryiug cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsoirber? ay aN OanN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsotber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . Ay ON GN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdm(hml
condcnser coils? ay aN OnN/A
6. Routed atrflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Gy ON ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the respousible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? [2‘< anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports lor the following;
a. documcniation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; E(\" ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 (h)v. i
and parts installed w/in 5 days of lcccm(? E(Y ON ON/A
4, Mamtmncd calibration data? gomapplicable direct reading instruments) DY ON ON/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON Of/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? @y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? gy dN Qﬁ/A
Problem corrected? ay 0N @{\J/A
8 N GN/A

Jols
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair

inspection? ' oy UN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ' @y aN

3. Docs the respousible official cheek the following arcas for leaks?

54

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves C/Y aN anN/a Muck cookers Efﬁ’ anN an/a
Door gaskets and scating E{Y anN anN/A Stills E{Y aN anN/A
Filter g:.lskcls and sczlt.ing EK( UN ON/A Exhaust dampers JY ON ON/A
Pumps ({Y C]N OnN/A- Diverter valves B ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and conl;ninqs E"{Y DN ON/A- Cartridge filler housings D/Y‘ ON ON/A
Watcr scparators E/)/Y ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visnal cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (atrflow felt through gaskets)

Odor.(nol.iceable perc odor)

é@g«?\ N

Usc of dircet~reading instrumentation (IFD/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen Ieak detector . tﬁ@

If using divect-reading inu(rnnicnl:l(i(m, is the cquipment: N/A
a. Capablce of delecting pere vapar concentrations in a cange of 0-500 ppm? Y UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON
c. Inspected for Ic:lks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? ay an
d. Keptinaclean ;ﬁld sccure arca when not in usc? - 4y anN
¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimclric’on]y)? ay OGN

—Tood V- \etc oy 3]z0[5%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
el Odcf— 3120054
Ingpector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next tnspection
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II ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITL 7 AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIME IN: TONGYD! TIME OUT: {l.0o . AIRS IDH#:_ (S 5020 L

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvy  Cleaney :

FACILITY NAME: Mealte,  Clecwer pATE:_2 /20 (9%
FACILITY LOCATION: AR S Sewvapvew Bl

] Oviewde Fy 2273871

RESPON}%LE OFFICIAL: {2 Me lame Hot PHONE NUMBER:_ 407’ 679~ 1905

MBased on the results of the. compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' _compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
i discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

—

YMMENTS:

|

F&Cl‘l"'\/ " Qovvxphc‘wc_.e
| _

Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@

[E OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 [ 2o (99
(Approximate)

?ECTION CONDUCTED BY: ‘T';DJ\ }' 1’ e "l’C. L,»(—"V

(\\i/ ~ Please Print)
ECTOR’S SIGNATURE:{_{Q

" ?'}m\:\:“\* PHONE NUMBER: _&3¢,-G52Y

Page of . _ Revised 10/96




d ~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2g 5
- | - 03648

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing. lﬂ)el.

> =o
~o :U:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 w B
w o
o =T
Do NOT Remove Label
o T "~m_s*ﬁ)70'9—5“0®;
' MASTER CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LUZ-HELENA HUNT Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
6522 HAROLD AVE

Fund: 20-2-035001
| COCOA FL 32927 Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

o0} adojaaus jo doj JaA0 au|

DER

plete items 1 andlcr 2 for addmonal services,

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that
card to you.

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pe
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

 sSalppe winal ayl o 1Yol

Ll

e piod

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

we can return this

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

vl os2 08

!

AIRS ID # 0950306 §  [2p Service Type
MASTER CLEANERS i O Registered %Certiﬁed
LUZ-HEEENA HUNT O Express Mail.___ O Insured
16522 HAROLD AVE , O Returh Reoelpt*for‘Merchandlse O coD
COCOA FL 32927 ‘ 7. Date of‘Dehvery
. S ,
5. Receivad Ry: (Print Nagne) 8. Addre

and; J

sAdd"e s‘7 nly if requested

“|{(Addressee or Agent)

_PS Form 38TT, December 1994

Toeses-e7-5-0179  Domestic Return Heceipt

n Receipt Service.

Thank vou for using Retu

L

US Postal Service
No Inciiranna Masineama Peas

MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Postage

P 174 052 ues

Receipt for Certlfled Mall

A

AlRS 1D # 0950306

Certified Fee

Spedial Dellvery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

i

e et i et e e e e o i )




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

‘SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . .- | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this [ gxtra fee):
card to you.

B Attach this form to the front of the ma:lpleee, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
t.
l\%le:l:l "Retum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
. mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number i
o o v Z 333 6l 332
AIRS ID # 0950306 4b. Service Type
MASTER CLEANERS o .
BUZ-HELENA HUNT O Registered Cartified
6522 HAROLD AVE [ Express Mail O 'Insured
COCOA FL 32927 [0 Retum Regeipt for Merchandise [0 C2D
7. Da}m/fiem? 9
L i i
5. Received By: (Print ) - 8. Addfessse’s Address (Only if requested
ﬂ? 5\ /\// and fes is pald)

6. Slggt\u/r\e (AUWM)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 38, Detember 1994

102605-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt - -

—

" -z 333 LeO 332 \O\O\Q
US Postal Service
Recelpt for Certlfled Mail
R ~ AIRSID # 0950306
MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927 .

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS y\ . 3
_ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT YA
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 6%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY =~ O
RE-INSPECTION B/ ' .
: ) «° (5 _
amrs# 0450300 pare:  2- (Cé 00 mvem: ©70° \c‘TIM%,OUT [OLO
‘ , A
racimy Name:  (Nastec  Cleaner R _a b? A
?V(:Q '\\KO(\Y\%'
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 33 S. Semg ofan Rivd. PN 2‘0;,,,35

| Winter Pack FL 32792 o5w®
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C:fmi /s mora/PS PHONE: 407—‘679-770 5

CONTACT NAME: : . . PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' | ‘ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ‘ 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' { Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, ' :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source l{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area seurce 0 ‘ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr " . dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification K/: ON {UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: , *
‘ 0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. .
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erART [II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning fac1l|ty
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Q§ 0N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ) - MY ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? of ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at J
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ‘ ay ON
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ¥ ]!

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the r'n.ailc.hme should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngcrated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exnstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? o o Wé’ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? rtr{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so axrﬂow will be directed away from the /

condenser upon opening the door? S N ON

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the (‘)u‘tlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/ ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : , Y OUN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45°F? [3‘{ aN aN/a

6. Conducted all temperature- monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? [94 aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? : Qay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA°

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy N aNa -

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy AN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? , , ay aN anN/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : 1

Has the responsible official: 4
(check appropriate boxes)’ o
' E{Y aN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? . _ Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair répons for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | B‘J ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - UON ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments), . Oy ON 1344A
Maintained exhaust duct monitofing data on perc concentrations? o | ay UN EN/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NNV RPN

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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!{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

'1\\10\ %Uﬂd\(- Q”/ § —00

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a Jeak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, . E/ _
couplings, and valves Y, ON ON/A Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating \4 ON ON/A | Stills

Filter gaskets and seating (124 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers

Pumps o Elé ON ON/A Diverter valves

Solvent tanl;s and éontamers 94 ON aOn/a Cartridge filter housings
-

Water separators [Q'<// ON awna -

4. Which method of detection is used by the respbnsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) '
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai
| E:ZH aN

o on
E& QN ON/A

Eﬁ{ 0N ONvA
EK[ UN ON/A

&% N aN/A

' EK(\'DN aN/A

AR

/A
Oy ON

‘ay ON

ay ON
DY QN
Yy UN

Inspector’s Name (Please! Print) Date of Inspection

Wee %W@L | 2= 14 Y

Inspector’s Slgna

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . _ - _ |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [7] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [7] RE-INSPECTION
mmemn: 0900 mimgout: 1020 AIRS ID#: 0950300

TYPE OF FACILITY: -Dr\: Cleanecs '

raciLiTy NaME:_ WM astee Cleanes " DATE: Z"fg -00

eaciLity Location: 533 S, Semocan Blud

Winker Puck £L 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Camilo  Morales - PHONE NUMBER: 407- 0679 - 7905
- .

|Z| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Foci ity 10 Compf/m@.,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - \8 - O'

(Approximate) .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L“ﬁ& ?)\J(\d‘{

(Please Prir{t)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: z_w«w\\%xmiﬁ/ PHONE NUMBER: /37/7(0 -/ L/OO

Page [ o | Revised 10/96
_Joor I




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS _
" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A s
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST : | AR

.)’,.,\,()O
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O il
RE-INSPECTION &J
. - 7 . ; o j ) .
AIRS ID#: O O\ 5 D 5000 DATE: [ Z% oD TIME IN: Oq L{D TIME OUT: /Q§§3§ \)
FACILITY NAME: Master Uecmery ’ | Q & Q’
o :
. — bt
FACILITY LOCATION: (5 %}3 Sevth Semoran  Blud . ARy [ Ao
. : (Winter, “nrfc : _ QR oS
Oramds  FL %2793 IFTLING B
7 _ DY W~
. Lo (5= &
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Co\m‘;\o Mocales PHONE: Ho7-619 1905
CONTACT NAME: ‘ : PHONE:
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION ’ - B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 2 J
HPART II: CLASSIFICATION : o ' : u
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' : 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' { Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A. ,
1. Existing small area source =~ = 0O 2. New small area source - ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr M (ﬁ‘?é‘
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ frey
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) T Mew ~mac L.
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
"both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr | _ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification U{Y AN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
o O factlity exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning .
facility was lg § gallons. : ~ ‘ :
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[ PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning hcnhty

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during:loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? '

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam prcssure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

S —

"PA_RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: o ' o
If classification 1 h'ﬂs been cliecked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. . o o
d

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be cqulppcd with a rcfrmcrated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complctc A and B below). Carbon adsorber miisi iiave been insiulie
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 lias been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(comiplete A and B below).

A. Has the rcsponsxble official of alf new sources and exxstmg large arca sources:
|| (check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' lJY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? v G/Y aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a dlverlcr valve so airflow will be directed away from the ' &/ A

: - My ON ON/A

condenser upon opening, lhc door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated 5/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : Y ON

5. Repaired or adjﬁsied the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the J
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' : Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after &/
_verifying that the coolant had beeri completely charged? Qy

L e e
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B. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large area source also:

- Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration jn the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay .aN ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay N UON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc coricentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? A Qy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ‘ o Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? , . Oy ON dnA }
”T’ART V RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' "
Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes) _ '
1. Maintained recéipts for perc purchased? - ' GZY QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc Conshmption? v : | m aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follow_ingf E ' ‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; E(Y aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair leak and leak repalrcd w/in 2 days J ) |
and parts installed w/in $ days of receipt? : - aN UN/A
4. Mamtamed cahbration data? ¢or upphcable direct reading lm;rumenls) _ ay anN N/A
5. Mamtdmcd exhaust duct momtorm0 data on perc concentrations? Ay ON %/A
|| 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | ; L“’g |
7. Maintained deviation reports? - "

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' B _ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a-weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
' inspection? ' ‘ . . : ' Y 0N
2. Has the facility .maintaincd aleak log? - | J anN
3. Does the respornsible o.fﬁcial. check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, E/
couplings, and valves _ Y, ON ON/A “Muck cookers E& ON ON/A

' Door gaskets and seating ;/?DN aN/A- Stills _ E{DN QN/A
y Q

Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A Exhaust dampers - MYy ON ON/A
Pumps | S Y AN ON/A Di\;crlcr valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (Z{ZN ON/A * Cartridge filter housinés E’{DN D'N)A
Water separators | ‘ E(DN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor {noticeable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (F ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
_(PID/FID only)? '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in us¢?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

e Body . l-yg-00

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) _ : Date of Inspection
e Bundry | 1-28-00
. Inspector’s Sign : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION /
TIME IN: 0940 TIMEouT. |05 arsipr: 0450300

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Dry Meane ¢ » |
|FACILITY NAME:_[\aster Cleaners pATE;__[-2§- 00

FACILITY LOCATION: 533 South Semoran Blvd.

Wenker Pb. Ortode FL 223997~ 30 19X

REsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Camilo Moerales PHONE NUMBER: 407-679-7905
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Ngec)g \uee\_\\‘ congdencer J(Grv\l)e\rmjrvff Re- m;f)(,d ‘nopne erdﬂ‘lLl‘-
LA

_/

COMMENTS:

V\eu\evde() cond. —kGW‘F~ |03.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NO/

" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’\ - Qfﬁ - ;OOQ

(Appr oximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \\L(/‘ \.)\JV\C] \/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jru’ux .)u/\’\Ol/\ PHONE NUMBER: %3(0 - ‘ L(OO
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ARmS  Z-19-0l fB

- : TS L
K‘;&Q PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' g TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
‘ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE O INSPECTION: - ANNUAL (INSI, INS2) M/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) 4

RE-INSPECTION (FuUly Q

£

- LY
lams s 0490300 pare:_L--0) k. _[H15  mimEeour: f( 5
FACILITY NAME: __ f{\astec \eaners % o
: : N _ (KA 9
’ . § 3 ~ ; o)
paciuiry Location: 533 S, Semocan  Blud, %>, O,
A D7)
AL . - N - “} Gt ) 0
. _ o . . % I New Owner
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _C ol Moce'eS puone: H07-079- ﬁ?@ —_—
" % ou¥ ok Service & :
CONTACT NAME: PIHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION - _ - ]
(chcck appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: [N © _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0 (ARMS Data) MNC Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit 0 a
| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION < _ R |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification forn R _;_‘\,/G,' o/ _
(check appropriate box) o 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum O(/JYI e .
A. : . : . :
1. Existing small area source g " 2." New small area source m/ - ¢ .AM‘/ :
* dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ) 56_ s
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr Net es
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source : -
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification .- @y 'ON - OCan not determine
If no, please check the zippropriulc classtfication: _ _
g facility qualified for a general perniit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. : ‘
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" PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible ofﬁcml of the dry cleaning facility:

{nl\nnl’ 9nnrnnrmn hnvps\
“pips

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

‘Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Ao

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

ay ON ON/A

dy ON ON/A
Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ' dy ON UON/A ’

fPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part II-A:

(complete A bclow)

prior fo September 22, 1993
(compiete A and B beiow).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd;loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigcrated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

— —

20f5

If classification 1 has been chcckcd, no controls are required. Procccd to Part V.

A. Has the usponublc official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

If classification 3 has bccn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqmppcd with a refrigerated condenser

gy 4N

Oy ON UNA -

Oy 0N UONA
Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON

Revised 07/28/00




B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recordcd the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ay UnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay UN aNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? dy UN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
- if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? .ay ON an/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring _
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2'duct diameters upstrcan from any bend, confraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual -
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A.
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnAa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the fésponsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . DY LN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc éonsumplion? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
~ and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Owa
4. Maintailied calibration data? (for app[icuble direct reading instruments) ay ON ON/A _
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pe'rc concentrations? Oy UN ONA
6. Maintainéd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON Ow/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Qy ON ON/A

3o0f5
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: ILPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' : |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak delcclioﬁ and repair

inspection? : A o . Qy: an-
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' | ay ON
3. Does the responsible official chieck the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ay OUN ON/A Muck cookers CIYV ON On/A
Door gaskets and seating | Qy ON ON/A Stills . Qy QN ONA
Filter gaskets and scating | ay Di\l ON/A - Exhaust dampers - Oy aN UN/A
Pumps - » Oy ON ONA - Diverter valvgs . ay ON .CJ_N/'A v
Solvent tanks and containers - @y OGN aNA Cartridge ﬁltér ho'using_s: ay anN On/A
‘Water separators DY-DN UN/A |

-I|4. Which method of detection is used by the rcspbnsiblc official?
Visual examination (condcns_cd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor) '

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 D000

Halogen leak detector
if using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor coucentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 4N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and.obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? . _ - Qy OaN
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of dppllicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Tl Bundy ~ 7-9 0]

Inspector’s Name (P]easc’l’rint) : Date of Inspection
.—-ﬁ : L _ _ .
Inspector’s Signatur{ﬁ/ _ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of5 : Revised 07/28/00
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[
] —
| %' SENDER: . .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):
card to you.
" Attach this form to the front of the mailpieca, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
= Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

[R5 302 315

4b. Service Type

AIRS ID#: 0950306

'MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC O Registered O Certified
LUZ-HELENA HUNT O Express Mail O Insured
6522 HAROLD AVE 3 Retum Receipt forMerchandige [1 COD [

" 'COCOA FL 32927 . [7-Daw ot Di%ary = 7 ‘3
5. Received By: (Print e) 8. Addressee’s Afidress (Ony if reqliested
/_\Z 7 / w k and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

,

. .P 2bk5 302 318 '

| it

J  Sign. : ressed-qr Agent) B [
] X

|~ PSForm 3811, December 1994 ~ Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

Receipt for Cert_ifig_q__MaiI

AIRS ID#; 0950
MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANg(())elNC
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

21177

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

|




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Z R0 b 3000 OLD)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Namg (Please Print Clear[y) ‘to belcompleted by ma;lr ' ‘
Apt. £

Stree 0.; or PQ Box No.
sy G.20600.! AG}’

City, State, ZIF+4 *

PS Form 3800, July 1993 See Reverse for Instructions
{ [ ——

7000 OLOO 0021 L&52L 9912
z




o

L - s e e s e — ——— i o . e e e e — e T

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 8 2 8 5

I

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED.
v AL ROOH

~ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
AR 10 ST »

Do NOT Remove Label

| AIRS ID# 0950306 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC \

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
LUZ-HELENA HUNT

Fund: 20-2-035001
6522 HAROLD AVE Obj.: 002273
COCOA FL 32927 J




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

card to .
mAttach t¥1|s form to the front of the mallplece, or on the back If space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
permit.
= Write ‘Rstum Recsipt Asquestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Dalivery 3
uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. B Consult postmaster for fee. .§-
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &,t
‘ AIRS ID# 0950306 ((/3 71/ E
MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC 4b. Service Type 2
LUZ-HELENA HUNT O Registered o Certiied =
D AVE i c
. COCOA FL 32927 I Express Mail O Insured £

duing

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

Y <Oy

5. Received By: (Print Name)

. an

8. Addressee s Address (Only if rggtsted
and fee is paid)

Thank you fo

PS Fom’f 3811, December 1994 .

102595-97.80179  Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 3292?

Z 333 b13 71l

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Saa ravarca)

AIRS ID# 0950306
MASTER CLEANERS OF ORLANDO INC

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Rastricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




O -

(TR

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

(. 4

19 AIRS ID # 0950306001AG
1UZ-HELENA HUNT

'MASTER CLEANERS

6522 HAROLD AVE

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Received

\J]

(Please Print learl

ACS '

ate of Delivery
s

c.
X

Sign

Y .
E a \/ E @gent
Addressee

D.—4sdelivery address different from item 12 1 Yes

r
If YES, enter de'l_md(‘essbelwi O No '

Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

COCOA FL 32927

3.

Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.o.Dn.

4.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fege) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from s?rylc
i

RIHEEE e

ol

\‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

l
i ‘
l

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

10

6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Z 210 kb3 OOk

,'F_lgceipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0950306001AG
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
MASTER CLEANERS

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER ‘WLING ) ' 3 9 4 ? 9 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
-0
= Tm
- sl e
[ ~ m
NN P
Do NOT Remove Label Dr;:
(an ] = 3
o -
VAST AIRS ID # 0950306 —
ER CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LUZ-HELENA HUNT Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927 '

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




Ma{ster Cleaners of Orlando

6527 Harold Ave.
Cocoa, FL 32927

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

SRaD, . - w5 Eioao

" 01 addjenus 1o doj 19no

SENDER: cow,

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ Agent

C. Signatufe|,
X N/ . O Addressee

1. ‘Article Addressed to:

D. Is'dolivoe}-aderessdifferent from item 17 I Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: T No

: AIRS ID # 0950306
ASTER CLEANERS
JZ-HELENA HUNT
(22 HAROLD AVE
/_')COA FL 32927
l 4
/

Prrd psa s

3. Service Type
ﬁCerﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Postage

P k7?4 052 g5&7

Receipt for Certified Mail

B M iiomman Aaunrana Dravidad.

AIRS ID # 0950306

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

(PS Form 3800, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA |
DEPARTMENT QF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

8 A L
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING i \

2
51
w3
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Al

4
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
- TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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e e : i : =T ONDELIVERY —-—t——
5 o - L] Complete [tems 1 2, and 3: Also comolele | A Received by (Please Pnnt Clearly) B Date of Dehverv ’ =
T & - item 4 if Resmcted Dehvery is desired. v
& B Print your name and address on the reverse C s T ;
3 so that we can retum t‘xn card to you. . - Slgnature A i e
1 . B Aftach this card io the back of tha mallpxece ¥ = ngem : =
i : or on the front if Space permits. . AN : _ E Addres -
= H N D. Is delivery address different from item 17 {3 Yes .
= H - Artcle Addressed to: IF YES, enter delivery address below: ) T
z \ " AIRSID# 0950306 , A ‘ -
3 ; . MASIER CLEANERs: ' ‘
SR i | LUZ-HELENA WUNT . : o
v . i ' 6522 HAROLD AVE:  ° : . 1_ L
&= i FI, 370 : . -
o H COCOA 329 27 - 3. Service Type ) : .
[ ! { : _ /ﬁvsertiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail -
. ! - el . ’ ] egistered 3 Return hecelpt for Merchandisa "
L : . , , Winsured Mail - [0 .00, _
2;: ! . 3 4. F Fe smcted Deiivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
’ l 2. Article Numb, r Copy from service Iabe/)
L - ; 20040607 np ;Uo ’7&25 58”5? ‘
[ [ PS Form 3811, July. 1999_ Domes’uc Return Receipt - 102595-99-M-1789
H b o o i - _ L . '
i !
P i
! : —- - b d e TR e T
j ! _— e r e e w T j_ LT e oeemre s




-

U.S. Postal Service )

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domgstic Ma{{ Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID #.0950306
MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT el
6522 HAROLD AVE -
COCOAFL32927  emmeereeeeed

r'7uuu 0L00 002k 7825 5839

<2 for Instructions
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*. . _STATE OF FLORIDA :
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
i TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
e © 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD - &
o TAILLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32390-2400
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e
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e st i+

=] Complete ems1 2 and 3 Also complete

v

ey

i P n ey

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address-on the reverse

so ihat we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the'back of the mailpiece,

cr on ihe front-if space panmits.

B N N R R T

A Recelveu oy (P;ease Print Clearly) B. Date of Dchvery

X

C. Signéture :
: 0 Agent
[ Addressee

L

PP S

[PSIUR URY

1. Ariicle Addressed to:

MASTER: CLEANERS
P 0 BOX -911
SHARPES 'FL  32959-0911

"D. Is delivery address different from item 12 0 Yes

1f YES, enter delivery address below: Ll No -

3. .Service Type
Certified Mail L] Express Mail

Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 00 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

A lcl;e,?}umbe /y frf}n serwce label)
V-/L/ 6

(/I

S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 7 102595-99-M-1789

e
A St TN N




PS Form 3800, April 1995

—-EL[} kbl 340

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

MASTER CLEANERS #0 950206
P O BOX 911
SHARPES FL 32959-0911

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Feas

Postmark or Date

ef/f//ﬂ”/
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. B e e o amems st

TSNy ey mendeb o 23y
%

eaien

Y Complete ltems~

; 8 Print your-name and ad@iress-on the reverse

S s
m“‘;ﬁ‘ﬁ fanze

P R Et

. Also complete
B i H'estnc%eo Delivery is desirad.

N

R R R, WSS .._.:.

50 that we cari return the card to you. C. S'g”at”m St -

O Agenit ‘L

[ Registered .

1 Insured Mail ~ [0 C.0.D.

l E\Cvmfxed Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

o —BoAtiach-this:card-to-the back of the mallplece, |} ) - = 2==e7 e
or on the frontifispace permxts - — E~A§1dres§ee R .
D. 1s dalivery address difierent from iters 17 ; B} Ves™ =~
1. Article Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address below: - EINo' ]
TET T T AIRS ID # 0950306
- MASTER CLEANERS
' LUZ-HELENA HONT
6522 HAROLD AVE
. COCOA FL 32927 3. Service Type .
. o [ Express Mail -

&, o~

‘i Restricted Delivéry? (Extra Fee) 2 Yes
2. icle Number {Copy from service lahel) - - v '
_Z 300 o[ 259 | :
PS. Eorm ’181:1 July 19\.u ;i Domestic Retyrn Receipt 102505-99-M-1789 i
R e U e R SR - oy o v 4-—-— ey o - SR

<

-
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2 210-bbl 254

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)_

AIRS ID # 0950306

MASTER CLEANERS
. LUZ-HELENA HUNT

6522 HAROLD AVE

COCOA FL 32927

Cenified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING -

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, Fi.ORIDA 32368-2400 -
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FRI N S

- A
' A
: ¥
A——— o i ‘f
- Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete f B
item 4.if Restricted Delivery is desired. . : -
& Prifit ydur name;and address.on the reverse - Py — f
so that we can return the card to you. = ignature, o i -
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent i
oi on the front if space permits. I Addressee g
— = — D. Is delivery address diifferent from item 17 0O Yes - Y
‘- Amc'Ie Addressed to: ) ' if YES, enter delivery address below: ™ Mo . ; %._-’
| ¢ B
AIRS ID # 0950306 _ % !
'MASTER CLEANERS ; : o i
‘LUZ-HELENA HUNT - - . : a1
s o S 3. Service Type . ! I
6522 HAROLD AVE Certified Mail 1 ExpressMgi™ = = 7T TEemesee T
COCOA FL 32927 ec — =P : - : 3 e
) [ Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchandise - ! I

. [J Insured Mail 1 c.oD. R H
. 'Z— 'Q.L./:) . é’é 3 0 9? ‘ 4, Restricted Deiivery? (Extra Fee) i Yes . : ;
A £ : 4 i ; H
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) - - ' i M
: o ) ) : ':
PREN = - - : f
= DR Earm. 3817 Julvi888 . . Domestic Return feceit . | 102505-99-M-1788 L ¥
! T s £
I- — e : H
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"Z 2%D0 bhL3 D99

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

m == Plamiddnad

- AIRS ID # 0950306

MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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' Z-333 bk?7 27 0?
0

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Da not usa for intamatinnal Mail /Cnn raviamal

AIRS 1D # 0950306
MASTER CLEANERS
LUZ-HELENA HUNT
6522 HAROLD AVE
COCOA FL 32927

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




{\\_4_".7;’-:: «:
By
SR
35 .
1 e i
_i | B Compléts tems 1,2, and 3.-Also complete ~ " A. Received by (Pigase Print Clearly
2 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
; & Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianators
: : so that-we can return the card to you. + Slgnat O Acent
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